YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1073 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 6 - 8, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Net
(Support - Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Oppose) support support oppose oppose Not sure

Reinstating the Presidential

Fitness Test in public

schools 29% 25% 27% 11% 11% 26%
Requiring federally funded

homelessness programs to

prioritize involuntary

psychiatric commitment

over housing-first strategies -3% 13% 21% 12% 24% 29%
The U.S. military attacking
Iranian nuclear facilities -6% 22% 15% 15% 27% 21%

Revoking California’s

authority to require a

phaseout of

gasoline-powered vehicles -6% 27% 9% 13% 29% 23%
Funding 80,000 additional

U.S. Immigration and

Customs Enforcement

(ICE) detention beds -16% 18% 15% 11% 37% 19%
Barring federal contracts

with Al companies whose

models promote diversity,

equity, inclusion, or other

goals the government

considers ideologically

biased -17% 17% 12% 12% 34% 25%
Making the U.S. citizenship

test more difficult by

increasing the number of

potential questions -18% 14% 18% 22% 28% 19%
Banning cities from

approving drug injection

sites aimed at preventing

overdoses -18% 17% 12% 18% 30% 24%
Using current artificial

intelligence (Al) technology

to speed up Food and Drug

Administration (FDA)

reviews of new drugs,

medical devices, and food

additives -19% 9% 21% 20% 29% 20%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Opening a migrant

detention center in the

Florida Everglades that is

surrounded by a wetland

with alligators and

crocodiles -24% 20% 10% 9% 46% 15%
Developing a nuclear

reactor on the moon to

support future space

missions -26% 7% 15% 12% 36% 30%
Withdrawing the United

States from the United

Nations Educational,

Scientific and Cultural

Organization (UNESCO) -27% 14% 10% 10% 41% 26%
Revoking all federal

regulation of greenhouse

gas emissions -27% 13% 11% 13% 38% 25%
Banning fluoride tablets

and drops prescribed to

children who don’t have

access to fluoridated

drinking water -28% 12% 9% 13% 36% 30%
Canceling $500 million in

federal funding for projects

to develop mRNA vaccines

for respiratory viruses -28% 14% 12% 12% 41% 21%
Imposing a 50% tariff on
goods imported from Brazil -29% 12% 12% 11% 41% 24%

Allowing federal employees

to promote their religious

beliefs at work -35% 8% 15% 16% 42% 19%
Constructing a White

House ballroom to host

large-scale events -36% 13% 11% 13% 46% 18%
Allowing churches and

other houses of worship to

endorse political

candidates without

violating nonprofit tax rules -37% 11% 10% 11% 47% 21%
Separating undocumented

children from

undocumented parents

who refuse to comply with

deportation orders -40% 12% 9% 13% 48% 17%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 6 - 8, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.061, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.816.

1073
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

72 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Reinstating the Presidential Fitness Test in public schools
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 29% 37% 22% 7% 28% 28% 55% 33% 24% 22% *
Strongly support 25% 29% 21% 15% 21% 24% 39% 27% 25% 18% *
Somewhat support 27% 29% 25% 17% 27% 30% 31% 29% 21% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8% 13% *
Strongly oppose 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 15% 6% 11% 15% 9% *
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 42% 32% 20% 14% 22% 31% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,070) (474) (596) (256) (246) (348) (220) (706) (124) (165) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) 29% 7% 24% 55% 8% 65% 19% 39% 41% 20% 28% 32% 31%
Strongly support 25% 14% 19% 40% 14% 46% 21% 28% 30% 21% 24% 25% 27%
Somewhat support 27% 28% 26% 27% 30% 29% 24% 29% 31% 25% 29% 27% 25%
Somewhat oppose 11% 18% 11% 4% 17% 7% 12% 9% 12% 16% 13% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 11% 17% 9% 8% 18% 4% 14% 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% 11%
Not sure 26% 24% 34% 20% 21% 13% 29% 25% 19% 28% 22% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,070)  (389) (387) (294) (448) (345) (428) (300) (231) (200) (251) (380) (239)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens

You

1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring federally funded homelesshess programs to prioritize involuntary psychiatric commitment over

housing-first strategies

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -3% 1% -6% -12% 3% -3% 2% -1% 2% 0% *
Strongly support 13% 18% 9% 11% 17% 10% 16% 13% 13% 17% *
Somewhat support 21% 20% 22% 13% 19% 26% 23% 23% 22% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 12% 7% 14% 15% 12% 9% 14% *
Strongly oppose 24% 24% 24% 25% 26% 24% 22% 25% 24% 17% *
Not sure 29% 26% 33% 40% 30% 25% 25% 27% 33% 39% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,070) (474) (596) (256) (246) (349) (219) (706) (125) (164) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) -3% -32% -11% 34% -38% 36% -4% 9% 7% 4% -2% 0% -12%
Strongly support 13% 6% 13% 21% 5% 23% 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 11%
Somewhat support 21% 16% 16% 31% 17% 29% 17% 27% 23% 25% 21% 22% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 15% 13% 8% 18% 8% 11% 10% 16% 11% 9% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 24% 39% 26% 9% 42% 8% 25% 22% 28% 22% 29% 22% 25%
Not sure 29% 24% 32% 31% 18% 32% 33% 27% 20% 29% 26% 30% 33%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,070)  (390) (386) (294) (448) (345) (428) (301) (230) (200) (249) (381) (240)
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August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Support or Oppose Policies — The U.S. military attacking Iranian nuclear facilities
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -6% 7% -18% -18% -12% -3% 9% 2% -30% -10% *
Strongly support 22% 30% 13% 11% 16% 24% 34% 26% 12% 16% *
Somewhat support 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 12% 18% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 12% 18% 12% 15% 17% 16% 12% 22% 16% *
Strongly oppose 27% 26% 27% 32% 28% 24% 23% 27% 31% 27% *
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 29% 25% 20% 12% 19% 24% 23% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,069) (475) (594) (256) (245) (349) (219) (707) (123) (164) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -6%  -51% -15%  45%  -57% 53% -14% 8% -4% 4% 7% 3%  -16%
Strongly support 22% 5% 17% 42% 5% 45% 17% 28% 24% 19% 23% 23% 20%
Somewhat support 15% 10% 13% 21% 10% 23% 13% 18% 18% 22% 13% 14% 13%
Somewhat oppose 15% 22% 16% 9% 23% 7% 18% 12% 15% 13% 13% 17% 17%
Strongly oppose 27% 45% 29% 8% 49% ™% 26% 26% 30% 24% 30% 23% 31%
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 20% 13% 19% 26% 15% 13% 20% 21% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,069) (388) (387) (294)  (447)  (346) (426) (301) (231) (200) (251) (377)  (241)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You

1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Revoking California’s authority to require a phaseout of gasoline-powered vehicles

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -6% 0% -12% -35% -1% -2% 9% 3% -34% -17% *
Strongly support 27% 33% 21% 10% 24% 32% 38% 33% 11% 17% *
Somewhat support 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 9% 10% 4% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 15% 16% 12% 14% 9% 11% 18% 12% *
Strongly oppose 29% 31% 27% 34% 23% 30% 30% 29% 30% 31% *

Not sure 23% 18% 28% 34% 31% 15% 13% 17% 36% 31% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,069) (474) (595) (256) (245) (347) (221) (706) (123) (165) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) -6% -57% -8% 43% -54% 52% -10% -4% -2% -4% 7% -12% -12%
Strongly support 27% 3% 23% 53% 5% 58% 22% 30% 33% 27% 31% 24% 27%
Somewhat support 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 13% 8% 10% 9% 8% 12% 7% 9%
Somewhat oppose 13% 17% 12% 10% 15% 9% 13% 13% 13% 13% 8% 15% 14%
Strongly oppose 29% 50% 28% 11% 53% 10% 27% 31% 32% 27% 28% 28% 33%
Not sure 23% 23% 29% 16% 18% 11% 29% 17% 13% 25% 21% 27% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,069) (389) (387) (293) (447) (345) (426) (302) (231) (200) (249) (379) (241)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You

1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Funding 80,000 additional U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) detention beds

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -16% -3% -27% -22% -18% -12% -11% -10% -20% -23% *
Strongly support 18% 27% 10% % 17% 20% 27% 20% 10% 17% *
Somewhat support 15% 14% 15% 17% 12% 16% 13% 15% 18% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 13% 11% 10% 16% 12% *
Strongly oppose 3% 34% 40% 39% 37% 35% 40% 36% 33% 39% *

Not sure 19% 15% 23% 29% 24% 16% 9% 18% 23% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,068) (473) (595) (256) (245) (348) (219) (707) (123) (164) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose)  -16% -63%  -24% 37% -711% 43% -18% -7% -23% -15% -17% -5% -33%
Strongly support 18% 3% 14% 37% 4% 41% 16% 21% 23% 24% 19% 17% 14%
Somewhat support 15% 10% 12% 22% 7% 23% 14% 18% 11% 10% 12% 19% 12%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 7% 12% 10% 11% 12% 8% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 37% 65% 37% 12% 70% 14% 36% 36% 45% 36% 41% 31% 45%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 20% % 15% 23% 15% 10% 19% 19% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,068)  (389) (386) (293) (447) (346) (425) (302) (231) (200) (249) (378) (241)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens

You

1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Barring federal contracts with Al companies whose models promote diversity, equity, inclusion, or other goals
the government considers ideologically biased
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -17% -8% -25% -33% -3% -19% -12% -9% -36% -24% *
Strongly support 17% 24% 11% 5% 17% 21% 22% 20% 8% 11% *
Somewhat support 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 15% 13% 11% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 16% 8% 13% 9% 12% 5% 16% *
Strongly oppose 34% 33% 36% 34% 26% 37% 40% 31% 50% 33% *
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 34% 34% 20% 13% 24% 26% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,066) (472) (594) (255) (245) (348) (218) (703) (123) (165) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) -17% -67%  -16% 29% -68% 35% -16% -9% -28% 7% -18% -16% -23%
Strongly support 17% 4% 15% 31% 3% 38% 15% 21% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16%
Somewhat support 12% 5% 11% 20% 8% 18% 13% 15% 11% 14% 15% 11% 12%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 15% 9% 10% 7% 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 34% 66% 28% 12% 68% 14% 31% 32% 44% 29% 39% 31% 40%
Not sure 25% 14% 31% 28% 11% 23% 28% 19% 16% 31% 21% 27% 21%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,066) (386)  (386) (294)  (445)  (345) (427) (299) (229) (199) (250) (380)  (237)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Making the U.S. citizenship test more difficult by increasing the number of potential questions
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -18% -5% -30% -26% -13% -16% -19% -17% -27% -19% *
Strongly support 14% 18% 10% 10% 12% 15% 17% 15% 7% 14% *
Somewhat support 18% 22% 14% 14% 20% 20% 18% 19% 15% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 22% 20% 24% 22% 17% 24% 24% 23% 21% 13% *
Strongly oppose 28% 25% 31% 29% 28% 27% 29% 27% 28% 36% *
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 26% 24% 14% 12% 16% 29% 20% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,067) (473) (594) (255) (245) (348) (219) (705) (123) (164) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) -18% -60% -11% 14% -66% 21% -13% -19% -22% -8% -22% -14% -27%
Strongly support 14% 3% 12% 25% 3% 27% 17% 12% 12% 15% 16% 13% 11%
Somewhat support 18% 9% 21% 24% 10% 25% 17% 21% 20% 24% 15% 19% 17%
Somewhat oppose 22% 25% 21% 20% 29% 20% 17% 28% 24% 27% 19% 20% 24%
Strongly oppose 28% 48% 22% 15% 49% 11% 29% 25% 31% 20% 34% 26% 32%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 15% 9% 17% 20% 14% 13% 14% 16% 22% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,067) (389) (386) (292) (447) (346) (425) (301) (231) (200) (251) (376) (240)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Banning cities from approving drug injection sites aimed at preventing overdoses
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -18% -10% -26% -31% -9% -13% -24% -17% -25% 7% *
Strongly support 17% 21% 13% 8% 20% 21% 17% 19% 11% 17% *
Somewhat support 12% 13% 11% 8% 11% 14% 13% 13% 8% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 17% 19% 14% 16% 23% 19% 17% 14% *
Strongly oppose 30% 26% 33% 28% 26% 32% 31% 30% 27% 25% *
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 36% 30% 18% 16% 20% 38% 30% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,072) (474) (598) (256) (246) (350) (220) (707) (125) (165) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -18% -53%  -23% 19%  -59% 28% -22% -11% -23% 2% -30% -18%  -19%
Strongly support 17% 6% 15% 30% 6% 37% 15% 20% 19% 21% 14% 16% 21%
Somewhat support 12% 8% 7% 20% 8% 17% 12% 13% 12% 21% 10% 11% 8%
Somewhat oppose 18% 20% 20% 14% 24% 13% 20% 16% 17% 15% 18% 20% 16%
Strongly oppose 30% 47% 26% 17% 49% 14% 28% 28% 37% 24% 37% 25% 33%
Not sure 24% 19% 32% 20% 13% 20% 24% 23% 15% 20% 22% 28% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,072)  (391) (388) (293) (449) (346) (429) (302) (231) (200) (251) (380) (241)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens

You

11. Support or Oppose Policies — Using current artificial intelligence (Al) technology to speed up Food and Drug Administration (FDA) reviews of
new drugs, medical devices, and food additives
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -19% -10% -27% -27% -21% -21% -5% -20% -10% -25% *
Strongly support 9% 15% 4% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 14% 13% *
Somewhat support 21% 22% 20% 15% 16% 22% 32% 24% 16% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 20% 21% 20% 23% 19% 21% 19% 22% 12% 20% *
Strongly oppose 29% 25% 32% 28% 26% 31% 28% 29% 29% 28% *
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 25% 30% 17% 11% 17% 29% 28% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,068) (472) (596) (255) (245) (347) (221) (705) (124) (165) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -19%  -27%  -24%  -5%  -29% 3%  -23% -6% -15% -14% 27%  -16%  -17%
Strongly support 9% 7% 11% 10% 5% 12% 8% 12% 10% % 6% 12% 10%
Somewhat support 21% 20% 15% 29% 24% 27% 19% 25% 27% 28% 20% 19% 22%
Somewhat oppose 20% 22% 22% 17% 21% 20% 18% 19% 25% 19% 24% 20% 18%
Strongly oppose 29% 32% 27% 27% 38% 23% 31% 24% 28% 29% 29% 27% 30%
Not sure 20% 18% 24% 18% 12% 18% 24% 19% 9% 17% 20% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,068)  (390) (385) (293)  (447)  (345) (427) (301) (230) (200) (248) (379)  (241)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens

You

1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Opening a migrant detention center in the Florida Everglades that is surrounded by a wetland with alligators

and crocodiles

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -24% -11% -35% -39% -27% -17% -14% -10% -51% -45% *
Strongly support 20% 27% 14% 6% 13% 27% 32% 26% 4% 12% *
Somewhat support 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 13% 6% 4% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 10% 6% % 15% 6% *
Strongly oppose 46% 42% 48% 46% 43% 45% 48% 42% 46% 55% *
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 30% 22% 7% 6% 12% 29% 23% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,070) (474) (596) (256) (245) (348) (221) (707) (124) (165) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -24% -78%  -26% 30% -83% 49% -28% -18% -22% -17% -15% -25% -34%
Strongly support 20% 1% 17% 42% 2% 49% 18% 23% 24% 22% 25% 18% 18%
Somewhat support 10% 5% 9% 16% 5% 20% 9% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 9%
Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 12% 3%
Strongly oppose 46% 76% 45% 17% 81% 12% 46% 43% 50% 40% 44% 41% 58%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% 14% 4% 11% 18% 13% % 15% 13% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,070)  (390) (387) (293)  (448)  (346) (427) (301) (231) (199) (250) (380)  (241)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You

1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Developing a nuclear reactor on the moon to support future space missions

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -26% -12% -40% -22% -23% -30% -29% -24% -31% -32% *
Strongly support 7% 12% 2% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% *
Somewhat support 15% 19% 11% 17% 14% 13% 17% 17% 10% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 10% 9% 13% 15% 10% 15% 12% *
Strongly oppose 36% 32% 40% 34% 35% 39% 38% 38% 32% 39% *

Not sure 30% 25% 34% 35% 35% 26% 24% 28% 36% 31% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,068) (473) (595) (256) (246) (346) (220) (705) (124) (164) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) -26% -39%  -34% -7% -47% 1% -35% -23% -14% -17% -31% -28% -24%
Strongly support 7% 3% 7% 11% 4% 13% 6% 7% 12% 10% 7% 4% 11%
Somewhat support 15% 12% 12% 21% 12% 23% 11% 19% 18% 19% 13% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 15% 11% 10% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 10%
Strongly oppose 36% 45% 37% 27% 53% 24% 39% 35% 34% 34% 40% 34% 38%
Not sure 30% 30% 29% 30% 21% 29% 32% 25% 26% 26% 28% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,068)  (390) (387) (291) (448) (343) (428) (300) (230) (200) (248) (379) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens

You

1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Withdrawing the United States from the United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization

(UNESCO)

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -27% -21% -33% -40% -22% -27% -23% -20% -46% -32% *
Strongly support 14% 20% 8% 6% 16% 14% 19% 16% 6% 12% *
Somewhat support 10% 10% 9% % 8% 11% 12% 12% 5% 7% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% *
Strongly oppose 41% 41% 40% 43% 38% 39% 44% 39% 45% 40% *
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 35% 32% 24% 14% 25% 31% 30% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,069) (472) (597) (255) (245) (348) (221) (705) (124) (165) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -27% -78%  -31% 23% -83% 34% -29% -22% -31% -24% -23% -24% -41%
Strongly support 14% 1% 12% 27% 2% 35% 11% 16% 18% 15% 17% 12% 12%
Somewhat support 10% 4% 8% 17% 4% 18% 10% 12% 7% 11% 9% 10% 7%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 41% 73% 41% 11% 80% 9% 39% 39% 49% 38% 41% 37% 49%
Not sure 26% 12% 30% 34% 6% 30% 29% 23% 18% 26% 23% 31% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,069)  (389) (387) (293) (447) (346) (428) (300) (231) (200) (248) (380) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Revoking all federal regulation of greenhouse gas emissions

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -27% -20% -34% -37% -29% -25% -20% -23% -38% -32% *
Strongly support 13% 20% 6% 4% 14% 13% 19% 14% 7% 11% *
Somewhat support 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 12% 15% 13% 9% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 13% 13% 14% 17% *
Strongly oppose 38% 39% 3% 36% 38% 38% 40% 3% 39% 35% *

Not sure 25% 17% 32% 33% 30% 24% 14% 23% 31% 28% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,069) (472) (597) (256) (244) (349) (220) (704) (125) (165) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) -27% -72% -31% 17% -75% 25% -28% -23% -32% -26% -30% -20% -40%
Strongly support 13% 3% 8% 27% 2% 31% 8% 15% 18% 11% 13% 14% 12%
Somewhat support 11% 4% 12% 17% 6% 19% 12% 13% 8% 15% 12% 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 16% 15% 9% 15% 15% 12% 10% 18% 13% 14% 9%
Strongly oppose 38% 70% 35% 12% 74% 10% 33% 39% 49% 34% 41% 31% 52%
Not sure 25% 14% 30% 30% 9% 25% 31% 20% 15% 23% 21% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,069)  (390) (386) (293) (448) (346) (426) (301) (231) (200) (249) (380) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens

You

1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Banning fluoride tablets and drops prescribed to children who don’t have access to fluoridated drinking water
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -28% -21% -34% -28% -14% -34% -34% -29% -23% -25% *
Strongly support 12% 15% 8% 10% 13% 10% 15% 13% 9% 9% *
Somewhat support 9% 9% 10% % 9% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 14% 9% 16% 13% 15% 14% 10% *
Strongly oppose 36% 33% 38% 30% 27% 39% 46% 3% 30% 32% *
Not sure 30% 29% 30% 38% 42% 24% 16% 25% 34% 40% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,066) (473) (593) (256) (245) (349) (216) (704) (122) (165) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) -28% -58% -26% -2% -63% 3% -20% -29% -42% -28% -24% -26% -34%
Strongly support 12% 4% 10% 20% 5% 23% 13% 14% 9% 7% 16% 12% 10%
Somewhat support 9% 6% 8% 14% 7% 14% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 13% 17% 10% 17% 11% 14% 17% 16% 11% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 36% 57% 32% 20% 65% 16% 33% 39% 43% 30% 38% 34% 40%
Not sure 30% 22% 37% 29% 14% 30% 33% 24% 22% 36% 25% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,066)  (387) (387) (292)  (446)  (345) (424) (301) (231) (199) (250) (377)  (240)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You

10. Support or Oppose Policies — Canceling $500 million in federal funding for projects to develop mRNA vaccines for respiratory viruses

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -28% -22% -34% -37% -24% -26% -27% -23% -35% -29% *
Strongly support 14% 17% 10% 6% 15% 14% 19% 16% 9% 12% *
Somewhat support 12% 13% 10% 9% 10% 14% 11% 12% 8% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 11% 13% 12% 12% 15% *
Strongly oppose 41% 40% 43% 38% 39% 43% 44% 40% 40% 39% *

Not sure 21% 18% 25% 31% 26% 17% 13% 20% 32% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,085) (471) (594) (255) (243) (349) (218) (703) (124) (163) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Net (Support - Oppose) -28% -74% -32% 18% -79% 26% -29% -26% -32% -28% -31% -22% -37%
Strongly support 14% 2% 13% 26% 3% 32% 12% 14% 19% 13% 16% 12% 15%
Somewhat support 12% 5% 8% 21% 5% 19% 12% 15% 7% 10% 11% 14% 8%
Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 15% 13% 8% 11% 14% 12% 12% 12% 15% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 41% 73% 38% 16% 78% 14% 39% 42% 46% 40% 42% 36% 51%
Not sure 21% 13% 26% 23% % 24% 23% 17% 17% 25% 16% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,065)  (388) (384) (293) (447) (344) (427) (298) (230) (198) (249) (379) (239)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 50% tariff on goods imported from Brazil
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -29% -24% -32% -47% -26% -26% -16% -21% -49% -37% *
Strongly support 12% 16% 8% 6% 13% 12% 16% 14% 8% 12% *
Somewhat support 12% 13% 11% % 8% 13% 18% 14% 3% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 8% 14% *
Strongly oppose 41% 42% 40% 49% 36% 40% 41% 37% 52% 43% *
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 27% 32% 22% 15% 23% 30% 23% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,066) (471) (595) (256) (244) (348) (218) (703) (124) (164) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) -29% -79% -36% 26% -82% 32% -27% -27% -31% -18% -21% -30% -42%
Strongly support 12% 1% 10% 25% 2% 26% 11% 12% 17% 13% 16% 10% 10%
Somewhat support 12% 3% 7% 25% 4% 28% 11% 16% 11% 18% 11% 12% 7%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 14% 8% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 41% 2% 40% 13% 76% 11% 39% 41% 46% 35% 40% 40% 48%
Not sure 24% 13% 31% 27% 8% 25% 29% 16% 15% 21% 25% 25% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 9%  99%
Unweighted N (1,066)  (390)  (386)  (290)  (448)  (343) (425) (301) (230) (200) (249) (378)  (239)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You

1Q. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing federal employees to promote their religious beliefs at work

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -35% -36% -33% -29% -24% -40% -45% -39% -9% -36% *
Strongly support 8% 10% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% *
Somewhat support 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 13% 16% 18% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 17% 19% 16% 14% 18% 17% 9% 17% *
Strongly oppose 42% 45% 38% 31% 34% 49% 48% 46% 27% 38% *

Not sure 19% 16% 22% 28% 23% 15% 12% 13% 39% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,068) (472) (596) (256) (244) (349) (219) (704) (125) (164) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) -35% -56% -41% -8% -62% -13% -28% -36% -53% -37% -38% -27% -44%
Strongly support 8% 4% 6% 16% 3% 15% 9% 9% 5% 10% 6% 9% 9%
Somewhat support 15% 12% 10% 23% 10% 21% 15% 16% 12% 14% 16% 17% 10%
Somewhat oppose 16% 12% 15% 22% 11% 22% 16% 18% 20% 22% 14% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 42% 59% 42% 25% 64% 27% 36% 43% 50% 38% 46% 37% 47%
Not sure 19% 14% 28% 14% 11% 15% 23% 14% 12% 16% 18% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,068)  (391) (384) (293) (447) (346) (426) (300) (231) (200) (248) (379) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens You

1R. Support or Oppose Policies — Constructing a White House ballroom to host large-scale events

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -36% -25% -45% -37% -31% -41% -32% -31% -34% -49% *
Strongly support 13% 18% % % 13% 12% 18% 15% 9% 7% *
Somewhat support 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 6% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 20% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 12% *
Strongly oppose 46% 42% 50% 33% 43% 51% 53% 46% 40% 50% *

Not sure 18% 15% 20% 31% 20% 15% 7% 14% 31% 25% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,068) (472) (596) (255) (244) (349) (220) (707) (123) (163) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) -36% -71% -47% 10% -79% 18% -39% -29% -42% -29% -37% -32% -46%
Strongly support 13% 3% 8% 26% 3% 26% 11% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 11%
Somewhat support 11% 5% 7% 20% 5% 25% 9% 14% 10% 15% 10% 12% 8%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 16% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 46% 66% 47% 26% 75% 20% 47% 44% 52% 42% 48% 42% 53%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 17% 6% 17% 21% 14% 11% 16% 13% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,068)  (389) (386) (293) (447) (346) (428) (298) (231) (200) (250) (378) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens

You

1S. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing churches and other houses of worship to endorse political candidates without violating nonprofit tax

rules

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -37% -35% -38% -42% -30% -35% -41% -40% -18% -43% *
Strongly support 11% 13% 8% 4% 13% 13% 11% 12% 10% 7% *
Somewhat support 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 7% 8% *
Strongly oppose 47% 49% 45% 45% 42% 47% 52% 48% 33% 52% *
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 30% 23% 19% 14% 17% 37% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,069) (472) (597) (256) (246) (350) (217) (704) (125) (165) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) -37% -56% -47% -6% -66% -5% -26% -41% -49% -30% -36% -31% -52%
Strongly support 11% 5% 6% 22% 5% 21% 11% 9% 13% 15% 7% 11% 10%
Somewhat support 10% 6% 9% 16% 6% 18% 12% 12% 8% 12% 14% 9% 7%
Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 9% 17% 7% 16% 11% 11% 14% 17% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 47% 61% 52% 27% 70% 28% 39% 51% 56% 40% 48% 41% 60%
Not sure 21% 21% 24% 18% 11% 17% 27% 16% 10% 16% 22% 27% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,069) (391) (387) (291)  (449)  (344) (428) (301) (230) (199) (250) (380)  (240)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens

You

1T. Support or Oppose Policies — Separating undocumented children from undocumented parents who refuse to comply with deportation orders
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -40% -29% -49% -43% -41% -39% -36% -36% -47% -40% *
Strongly support 12% 17% 8% 8% 11% 13% 18% 14% 8% 9% *
Somewhat support 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 10% 6% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 9% 15% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% *
Strongly oppose 48% 44% 53% 49% 45% 49% 50% 47% 48% 51% *
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 25% 21% 14% 10% 15% 26% 21% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,070) (473) (597) (256) (244) (350) (220) (706) (124) (165) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -40%  -80%  -41% 1%  -83% 5%  -39% -40% -43% -44% -36% -35%  -50%
Strongly support 12% 2% 12% 23% 3% 27% 12% 14% 14% 10% 15% 13% 10%
Somewhat support 9% 3% 7% 16% 3% 16% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8%
Somewhat oppose 13% 8% 12% 18% 8% 17% 13% 15% 13% 21% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 48% 78% 47% 23% 80% 21% 47% 48% 55% 41% 51% 46% 56%
Not sure 17% 9% 22% 20% 6% 20% 19% 14% 9% 20% 11% 21% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,070)  (390) (387) (293)  (448)  (346) (426) (302) (231) (200) (250) (379)  (241)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
August 6 - 8, 2025 - 1073 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 6 - 8, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.061, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.816.

1073
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

72 questions not reported.

You
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